

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4221/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in NM No. 2984/2005 in AN No. 807/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CO-NICK ALLOYS (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SICOM

Re spondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is directed to file an affidavit stating the securities, if any,

which the petitioners are in a position to furnish with a view to safeguard the interest of the

respondent corporation. Counsel for the petitioners must give the fu

ll particulars of the properties,if

any, and their value so that the respondents may be able to make an independent assessment of the

same.

Put up this matter after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master