

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4221/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in Notice of Motion No.2984 of 2005 in Appeal No.807

of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CO-NICK ALLOYS (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SICOM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave

petition is dismissed. However, looking to the peculiar facts of the case, we request the

High Court to expedite the hearing.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master